rm PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ov 06/04) TRADEMARKS ONLY U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please		cuments or the new a	ddress(es) below:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): FiberMark, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship Delaware Execution Date(s) October 6, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_No Name: Fibermark North America, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Other Intellectual Property Assignment	Limited Partnership – Citizenship X Corporation – Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No.		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s	1		
 A. Trademark Application No(s). 		ark Registration N	
76295007	77115	2778756	1431051
78742309	1883559	2654598	2891810
78693579	2938226	1874646	2794900
78567579	2297039	841660	2397889
Additional numbers attac	thed? <u>X</u> Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe and registra	r of applications tions involved:	4 <u>8</u>
Oren Epstein, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$1215 X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 697830/41)		
Tel: (212) 735-2517	8. Payment Information		
Fax: (917) 777-2517	Deposit Account No. 19-2385		
oepstein@skadden.com	· •	lame: Evans Rich	nardson
9. Signature. Signature Oren Epstein, Esq.	Total	tober 9, 2006 Date number of pages inc	
VName of Person Signing	cover	sheet, and documer	nts:

MSW - Draft October 9, 2006 - 6:37 PM TRADEMARK

REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0059

P006

FIBERMARK, INC. TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

		Reg. No√		
	App. No./	Issuance		Comments
[rademark	Filing Date		Record Owner	
'RELIANCE"	71/035638	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
	(6/20/1908)	(3/8/1910)		Registered
ACADIA	74/506562	1	FiberMark, Inc	Kegistered
	(3/29/1994)	(3/14/1995)		Registered
ARCOFLEX	78/393958	2938226	FiberMark, Inc.	Kegisteren
. 11444	(3/31/2004)	(4/5/2005)		Registered
ADIRONDACK	75/537912	2297039	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
115114411-1-1-	(8/17/1998)	(11/30/1999)		D - sintered
ALLOY	78/146695	2778756	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
r padader a	(7/23/2002)	(10/28/2003)		
BALMORAL	78/111693	2654598	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
DUTTAIOXCEE	(2/28/2002)	(11/26/2002)		
CHESHIRE	74/377681	1874646	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
LINEN	(4/12/1993)	(1/17/1995)		
CORVON	72/268129	841660	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
COKYON	(4/3/1967)	(1/2/1968)		
DATA-GUARD	73/576748	1431051	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
DATA-GUAKD	(1/8/1986)	(3/3/1987)		
n e vil . I Dukama	76/295007	N/A	FiberMark, Inc.	Pending
Mottled Pattern	(8/2/2001)	14/22		
(Design Only)		NA NA	FiberMark, Inc.	Pending
DESIGNEXPRE	/8//42309	[IAA		
SS	78/066599	2891810	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
DIMENSIONS	I 1	(10/5/2004)_	11044	
	(5/31/2001)	2794900	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
DOCU-COVER	78/203371	(12/16/2003)	· ·	
	(1/15/2003)	2397889	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
DURAPRESS	75/852749	(10/24/2000)	1 '	
	(11/18/1999)	1713651	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
ENDURA	74/238231	(9/8/1992)		
	(1/14/1992)	1062201	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
ENDURA	73/041194	(3/29/1977)		
FIBERMARK	(1/8/1975)	2192810	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
	75/247434	(9/29/1998)	- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	
	(2/25/1997)	2185032	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
FIBERMARK	75/247427	(8/25/1998)	į.	
and Design	(2/25/1997)	2628967	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
FORTESSE	76/060199			<u> </u>
	(6/1/2000)_	(10/1/2002)		

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0060 19:08

	App. No./	Reg. No./ Issuance	Record Owner	Comments
rademark	Filing Date	<u> </u>	FiberMark, Inc.	Pending
GRAFTON	78/460959	22,7000.	I-inclivious, mo.	
	(8/3/2004)	(9/20/05)	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
JUIDEX	72/421116		Plucivians, mo.	ļ <i>b</i>
	(4/12/1972)	(6/19/1973)	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
HLLCREST	78/208975	2800430	Pidętwaik, mc.	110,0
	(1/30/2003)	(12/30/2003)		Registered
HYFLEX	74/517214	1953704	FiberMark, Inc.	reagion
	(4/ <u>26/1994)</u>	(1/30/1996)	TOTAL NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE	Registered
JERSEY	72/125182	728554	FiberMark, Inc.	100810101
	(7/31/ <u>1961)</u>	(3/13/1962)		Registered
KIVAR	73/512239	1355308	FiberMark, Inc.	Kegistered
	(12/6/1984)	(8/20/1985)		Registered
KIVAR and	71/367281	329555	FiberMark, Inc.	Vekiveren
Design	(7/15/1935)	(11/5/1935)		Registered
LEXIDE and	71/265997	248035	FiberMark, Inc.	KeSisteren
Design	(5/5/1928)	(10/16/1928)		
LEXOTONE	73/458066	1325919	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
LEXOTONE	(12/22/1983)	(3/19/1985)		
NORVAL	73/235168	1158080	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
MOKAVE	(10/15/1979)	(6/23/1981)		
PAJCO	73/359031	1242060	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
FAJCO	(4/9/1982)	(6/14/1983)		
PANACHE	78/062729	2725872	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
SOFPRINT	(5/9/2001)	(6/10/2003)		
PREMOID	71/274279	255362	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
PREMOID	(10/25/1928)_	(4/23/1929)	<u> </u>	
PRESS GUARD		1103881	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
LKE39 GOVICE	(3/30/1978)	(10/10/1978)		
PRESS MATE	73/182580	1121856	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
LKESSIMMIE	(8/18/1978)	(7/10/1979)		
DOBACO.	78/112620	2659722	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
ROPACO	(3/5/2002)	(12/10/2002))	
CADANTAC	75/469501	2273994	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
SARANAC	(4/17/1998)	(8/31/1999)		
ann coll	74/506561	1883558	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
SEDONA		(3/14/1995)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	(3/29/1994)	N/A	FiberMark, Inc.	Pending
SERENADE	78/693579	IA/A	,	
	(8/16/2005)	860758	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
SKIVERTEX	72/271863	(11/26/1968	· ·	
	(5/18/1967)	2580143	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
SOLERRA	76/147564 (10/16/2000)			

0.026	F 008	

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Issuance Date	Record Owner	Comments
Trademark SUEDETEX	75/716409	2422193	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
SUEDBIEN	(5/27/1999)	(1/16/2001)		D - sistemed
SUPER	74/392060	1829385	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
ARCOFLEX	(5/19/1993)	(4/5/199 <u>4)</u>		Registered
TEXT-GUARD	74/292075	1756815	FiberMark, Inc.	Kegistaree
	(7/8/199 <u>2)</u>	(3/9/1993)	IET Aredo Tro	Registered
TOUCHE	78/164501	2805873	FiberMark, Inc.	B
	(9/16/2002)	(1/13/2004)	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
VALTEX	76/060197	2595432	Fiberiviaik, mc.	
	(6/1/2000)	(7/16/2002)	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
VB	73/579056	1419981 (12/9/1986)	Linematory, may	
	(1/22/1986)	534182	FiberMark, Inc.	Registered
VERIGOOD	71/535444	(12/5/1950)	T thattachan	
	(9/24/1947) 78/567579	N/A	FiberMark, Inc.	Pending
WHERE DO YOU GO FOR	(2/15/2005)	10.05		
INSPIRATION?				

10/09/2006

NO.026

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of October 06, 2006, by FiberMark Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 161 Wellington Road, P.O. Box 498, Brattleboro, Vermont 05302 (the "Assignor"), and FiberMark North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 161 Wellington Road, P.O. Box 498, Brattleboro, Vermont 05302 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all U.S. and foreign (a) trademarks, service marks, trade names, service names, brand names, trade dress rights, logos, Internet domain names and corporate names and general intangibles of like nature, including those which are subject of registrations and applications for registration which are listed on Appendix 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (b) patents and applications therefor, including continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or reissues of patent applications and patents issuing thereon, including those patents and patent applications which are listed on Appendix 2 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Patents"), (c) copyrights and registrations and applications therefor and copyrightable works of authorship, and mask work rights, including those which are subject of registrations and applications for registration which are listed on Appendix 3 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Copyrights"), and (d) all other similar intellectual property including proprietary information, trade secrets, know-how, inventions, processes, designs and specifications, (the "Other IP"), in each case, owned by Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignee does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee and Assignee does hereby acquire and accept all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights and Other IP, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, throughout the world, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment would not have been made, together with all rights to sue, counterclaim, and to collect damages and payments for claims of past, present, and future infringements, unfair competition or misappropriations or other violations thereof, any rights to protection of interest in the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights and Other IP and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, for its own use and benefit and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0063

19:08

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and, with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar) to record Assignee as owner of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights and Other IP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor shall, from time to time, at the request of Assignee, and without further expense to Assignee, execute and deliver such other instruments of conveyance and transfer (including powers of attorney) as Assignee may reasonably request, in order to more effectively consummate the transactions contemplated hereby and to vest in Assignee good and marketable title to the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights and Other IP, including, but not limited to, executing all documents necessary to record in the name of Assignee the assignment of any of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights and Other IP with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and, with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar.

[Signature Page Follows]

10/06/2006 01:59 FAX 413 535 2458

FIBERMARK SOUTH HADLEY

图011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed, by its respective duly authorized officer, this [•] day of October, 2006.

(SEALS)

FIBERMARK, INC.

By:

anley

Name: Title:

Chief Financia

COUNTY OF HAMPSEN SS. W. SPRINGFIELD

personally , who, being by me duly swom, deposes and says that he of FiberMark, Inc., the corporation described in and appeared JOHN which executed the foregoing assignment; that he knows the seal of said corporation, and that the seal affixed thereto is such seal and was affixed by SOHN HANLEY. (title) with authority of the Board of Directors; and that he signed said

instrument on behalf of said corporation by like authority,

lotary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

JUNE 20, 2008

FIBERMARK, NORTH AMERICA, INC.

By:

Brian Esher Name:

Title:

CEO North American and

UK.

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/09/2006 REEL: 003407 FRAME: 0065